A/D 581-40

DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 FEB 2003

FORM 1595	6-24-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1 (02481	134	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	(1)3	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):			
Stewart STRETCH	9/	NAME: WA Security Products Pty Ltd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name of Conveyance:		Ma	Vale Street laga, Western Australia			
[x] Assignment [] Merger		000	6062, AUSTRALIA			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Nam	ne	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No				
Execution/Effective Date: February 20, 2003						
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) ρςτ /Αυσο/οσ43 	/ O	e execution date of the a	application is:			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Coorse R. Renner. Name: Coorse R. Renner.	e	Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: George R. Repper Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031		8. Deposit account number: 02-2135				
Attorney Docket No. : 2145-141		Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account				
DO	NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
George R. Repper Name of Person Signing	7	Signature Signature	February 24, 2003 Date			
	number of	pages including cover sh	neet, attachments and documents:2			

2145-141-1595.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014191 FRAME: 0124

by

REEL: 014191 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/W	e Stewart Stretch	, a cit	izen ofAustralia	a,
residing at13 Knight	Street, Wembley Downs, Wes	stern Australia,	6019, Australia_	
	•		_, a citizen of	
	emed inventor, if any			
esiding at		ddress		
	-		, a citizen of	
	ned Inventor, if any			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
residing at		Address		<u> </u>
	_		. a citizen of	
	med Inventor, if any			
residing at		Address		,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the i	nventor(s) of an invention in (insert title)	Security (Closure	
for which I/we have execute	d an application for Letters Patent of the	United States,		,
	[] of even date herewith;			
(Chaoli One)			45lod	_
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number	DCCC/ \$ 1100/00043	filed 9 Asse	nuct 2000
	[•] International Approaction 110	1C1/A000/00343	med <u>0 Am</u>	<u>:ust 2000</u> ,
and				
WHEREAS,	WA Security Products Pty Ltd			
22 Vala Street	Assignee Crizenship Malaga, Western Australia, 60	or Corporate Situa	Addre	ss ,
	btaining the entire right, title and interest			***
these presents do hereby sel entire right, title and interes and all Letters Patent of the and I/we hereby authorize a	which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the lassign, transfer and set over, unto the set in, to and under the seid invention, and United States which may be granted them and request the Commissioner of Patents cors, legal representatives and assigns, in	aid ASSIGNEE, its the said application eon and all reexaminated the United States,	successors, legal repress and all divisions, renew nation certificates, reissi to issue all Letters Pate	entatives and assigns, the vals and continuations thereo; nes and extensions thereof, nt for said invention to the
	EBY covenant that I/we have the full riginte, any agreement in conflict herewith.	at to convey the enti	ire interest herein assign	ed, and that I/we have not
representatives and assigns, execute all divisional, conti	EBY further covenant and agree that I/w any facts known to me/us respecting said ming and reissue applications, make all r legal representatives and assigns, to obtain	l invention, and test ightful oaths and ge	ify in any legal proceedi nerally do everything po	ng, sign all lawful papers, ssible to aid the said
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our	band(s) and seal(s)	the day and year set opp	osite my/our signature(s).
x Coffee		L.S.	Date × 20 / 2	2003 ,20
			, ,	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		L.\$.	Date	, 20
		L.S.	Date	, 20
		T A	Data	20
		L.S.	Date	, 20
Witness:				, .
X CARLS WHITE	7 ASTLEY PEARE KINGSON	7 <u> </u>	6 Miles	<u>70/2/03</u>
RECORDED: 02	/24/2003	v [∠] R	PATEI EEL: 014191 F	N I RAME: 0125